



14.11.2025

Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE Security Code :503229

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement –Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 13.11.2025 has, *inter-alia*, approved the Un-audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025.

As per Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the said financial results were published in the following newspapers on 14.11.2025:

- a. Financial Express - English newspaper and
- b. Mumbai Lakshadeep - Marathi newspaper

A copy of the results published is attached herewith. The above information is also being made available on the Company's website at www.simplex-group.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Simplex Realty Limited**

Pooja Bagwe
Company Secretary and Compliance officer
Encl.: a/a


CIN: L17110MH1912PLC000351

Registered Office: 30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharaj Chowk, Mahalaxmi (E), Mumbai – 400011

T: +91 22 23082951 | E.mail: investors@simplex-group.com

| Website: www.simplex-group.com

company-secretary@simplex-group.com



Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited
Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, CS : 8291889898 Website: www.motilaloswahf.com Email: hfquery@motilaloswal.com

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)
(UNDER RULE 8 (1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002)
Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd), under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned hereunder calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being also mentioned hereunder within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The following borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the following borrowers and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned hereunder.

Sr No	Loan Agreement No. / Name Of The Borrower/ Co Borrower/Guarantor	Date of Demand Notice & Outstanding	Date Of Possession Taken	Description Of The Immovable Property : All That Part And Parcel Of Property Consisting Of Property Address
1	LXTIT001116-170034020 / Dinesh Hiralal Karakasia / Sunita Dinesh Karakasia	25-05-2021 For Rs.1755453/-	11-11-2025	Flat No. - 403, 4th Floor, Swaraj Gold, Ekta Nagar, Near Shankeshwar Nagar, Dombivali, Thane, Maharashtra - 421306
2	LXPAN00316-170032622 / Satish Kumar Triveni Singh / Bindu Satish Kumar Singh	24-07-2025 For Rs.1158819/-	08-11-2025	Flat No 301 3rd Floor Sai Dev Chs Ltd Prop S No 139-1 2 3(P), 4(P), 5, 6 Ad Measuring 32.52 Sq.mtr. Village Purna 401204 Raigarh(Mh) Maharashtra

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited for an amount mentioned herein above and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Place : Maharashtra
Date : 14.11.2025

Sd/-,Authorized Officer
(Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)



BAID FINSERV LIMITED
Regd. Office: "Baid House" 1Ind Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06 • Ph: 9214018855 E.: baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W.: www.baidfinserv.com • CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended on September 30, 2025 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS)
(Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)




Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)
1 Total Income from operations:	2383.91	1964.56	4762.21
2 Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	608.20	261.59	1144.90
3 Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	608.20	261.59	1144.90
4 Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	455.12	195.75	856.73
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	455.12	195.54	856.73
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- per share)	2401.37	2401.37	2401.37
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)-			
1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	0.38	0.16	0.71

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended on September 30, 2025 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on **Thursday, November 13, 2025** subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.baidfinserv.com (2) The un-audited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.


Date : November 13, 2025
Place : Jaipur

Sd/-
Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00009857)



SANMIT INFRA LIMITED
CIN: L70109MH2000PLC288648
Regd. Office: 601,MAKHJA ROYALE, 6TH FLOOR, S.V. ROAD, Khar (W) Mumbai MH 400052 IN email: sanmitinfra@gmail.com ; info@sanmitinfra.co, website: www.sanmitinfra.co

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025




Particulars	Standalone (in lakhs)					
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Six Month Ended 30.09.2025	Six Month Ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
Total income from operations (net)	730.05	4,029.72	4,113.89	4,759.77	6,425.28	14,681.55
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(157.02)	126.19	(52.54)	(30.83)	(45.38)	226.16
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(116.66)	94.21	(41.73)	(22.45)	(36.54)	155.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(157.02)	126.19	(52.54)	(30.83)	(45.38)	226.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(116.66)	94.21	(41.73)	(22.45)	(36.54)	155.95
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(118.84)	93.93	(43.00)	(24.91)	(37.81)	154.80
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per Equity Share)	1,580.08	1,580.08	1,580.08	1,580.08	1,580.08	1,580.08
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	2,086.64
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic :	(0.08)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.10
Diluted:	(0.08)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.10
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)						
Basic :	(0.08)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.10
Diluted :	(0.08)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.02)	0.10


Notes:
1) Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th November, 2025.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2025


Sd/-
Sanjay Makhija
Managing Director
DIN : 00586770




TATA MOTORS LIMITED
(Formerly TML Commercial Vehicles Limited)
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799
Email: investors@tatamotors.com Website: cv.tatamotors.com
CIN - U29102MH2024PLC427506



Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended	From June 23, 2024 to		
	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025*	September 30, 2024*	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024*	March 31, 2025*
	Unaudited					
Total Income from Operations	18,585	17,324	17,535	35,909	17,535	58,217
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (before tax and exceptional items)	(551)	1,684	998	1,133	998	4,405
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items)	(561)	1,674	964	1,113	964	4,088
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax including share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates (after exceptional items)	(867)	1,397	498	530	498	3,195
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(956)	1,556	614	600	614	3,190
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	9,797
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net worth	10,269	11,288	7,335	10,269	7,335	10,533
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,248	9,287	15,655	8,248	15,655	9,156
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.80	0.82	2.13	0.80	2.13	0.87
Earnings/(Loss) per share (EPS)						
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ (2.35)	3.79	1.35	1.44	1.35	8.68
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ (2.35)	3.79	1.35	1.44	1.35	8.68
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	(0.14)	9.80	2.11	1.28	2.11	0.59
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	(1.81)	9.77	4.49	3.92	4.49	6.40
Not annualised						



TATA MOTORS LIMITED
(Formerly TML Commercial Vehicles Limited)
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799
Email: investors@tatamotors.com Website: cv.tatamotors.com
CIN - U29102MH2024PLC427506



Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended	From June 23, 2024 to		
	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025*	September 30, 2024*	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024*	March 31, 2025*
	Unaudited					
Total Income from Operations	16,861	15,682	15,518	32,543	15,518	52,557
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,757	1,635	1,122	3,392	1,122	4,608
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(609)	1,625	1,089	1,016	1,089	4,323
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,021)	1,411	643	390	643	3,479
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(1,107)	1,387	640	280	640	3,592
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	7,745
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net worth	10,444	11,618	4,905	10,444	4,905	8,481
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	5,622	5,529	10,140	5,622	10,140	5,464
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.54	0.48	2.07	0.54	2.07	0.64
Earnings/(Loss) per share (EPS)						
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ (2.77)	3.83	1.75	1.06	1.75	9.45
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ (2.77)	3.83	1.75	1.06	1.75	9.45
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	(4.75)	16.00	(6.69)	6.88	(6.69)	0.85
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	13.40	13.87	9.50	13.62	9.50	11.17
Not annualised						

* Re-presented refer note 2

The above Standalone results include the Company's proportionate share of income and expenditure in its Joint Operation, namely Tata Cummins Private Limited and it's subsidiary.

Notes:


1 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on November 12, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025.

2 The Board of Directors has, at its meeting held on August 1, 2024, approved a Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Ltd (Formerly Tata Motors Ltd) ("TMPVL"), Tata Motors Ltd (Formerly TML Commercial Vehicles Ltd) (the "Company") and Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Ltd and their respective shareholders under Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 which inter alia provides for:

- demerger, transfer and vesting of the commercial vehicles business of TMPVL (Formerly Tata Motors Ltd) along with related investments ("demerged undertaking") to the Company on a going concern basis; and
- amalgamation of Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Ltd with TMPVL (Formerly Tata Motors Ltd) with an objective of consolidating the passenger vehicles business.


The Scheme has received approval from Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench and is effective from October 1, 2025, with an appointed date July 1, 2025. The Company was incorporated on June 23, 2024 and the Financial Results of the Company are restated from the date of incorporation to give the effect to the above-mentioned Composite Scheme of Arrangement. Though the Company was incorporated on June 23, 2024, the Statement of Profit and Loss has been prepared from July 1, 2024 for practical purposes.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at <https://cv.tatamotors.com/quarterly-results> as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.nseindia.com and BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com.



Tata Motors Limited
Girish Wagh
Managing Director and CEO

Mumbai, November 13, 2025






THE BUSINESS DAILY.
FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



financialexpress.com







सिम्प्लेक्स रियल्टी लिमिटेड

३० केशवपुर खांदीये मार्ग, सेंट गॉर्गो महाराज चौक, महालाक्ष्मी (ए) मुंबई - ४०००११.
 दूर.११-२२-२३०८२१५१ फॅक्स. ११-२२-२३०८२७७३
 वेबसाईट: www.simplex-group.com; ई-मेल: investors@simplex-group.com
 सीआयएन: एल७११०एमएच११९१पीएलसी०००३५१

३०.०१.२०२४ रोजी संयलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता एकत्रित अट्रेन्डापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना अहवाल

(रु.लाखात, इंग्रिस वित्तीय)

तयारीत	संयलेली तिमाही ३०.०१.२०२४ असेवापरिशिष्ट	संयलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०१.२०२४ असेवापरिशिष्ट	संयलेली तिमाही ३०.०१.२०२४ असेवापरिशिष्ट
कार्यव्यवसाय/ पूव्ण उतपन्न	१३३.७४	३८३.६०	२६.१४
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नसा/(नसा) (कर व अयादादाक बाबतू)	(३४.०६)	१६.९८	१८.११
करपुर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नसा/(नसा)/(अयादादाक बाबतनर)	(३१.०७)	१४.८८	१८.३३
करनंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नसा/(नसा)/(अयादादाक बाबतनर)	(२६.४३)	(१४०.२८)	१०.३८
कालावधीकरिता पूव्ण संवैकष उतपन्न (करनंतर) व कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नसा/(नसा) व इतर संवैकष उतपन्न (करनंतर)	(२१.७७)	(१३८.१३)	३५.७९
सममान बाँडवड	२१९.१४	२१९.१४	२१९.१४
उतपन्न प्रतिभामा (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (अडखटी व खड्डीत कार्यव्यवसायासाठी)			
मूळ व सौमिकृत (बाँडिंककाला नगदी, र्व अडखत व्यतिरिक्त मूळ व सौमिकृत)	(०.८८)	(४.६८)	०.५८


टिप:

- वित्तीय ऑडिटराकडून अडर इन्डरफेस रिडायरुडन) रेगुलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्चेंजकडे सादर कण्यात आलेली त्रिमैसिक एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे सविस्तर नमुनायुक्त उताव आहे. त्रिमैसिक एकत्रित संयुर्व वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे नमुना कण्याच्या www.simplex-group.com वेबसाईटवर आर्च स्टॉक एक्चेंजकण्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
- वर्तित निष्कर्षाचे लेखासमितीपुर्वे पुनर्विनिर्णय कण्यात आले आणि ३३.११.२०२४ रोजी झालेल्या संवांलक्ष मंडळाच्या संमतेन कण्यात आले.
- वर्तित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष र्वे कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये वित्तिर कंपनी (मातृतीय लेखाग्रामात) अधिनियम, २०१६ (इंडायस) नुसार आर्च लागू झालेडत मातृग्रामातले लेखा वोजना व संवायनुसार ववर केले आहे.
- एक्चेंज वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील अतिरिक्त मांडेली खालीलप्रमाणे:

(रु. लाख)

तयारीत	संयलेली तिमाही ३०.०१.२०२४ असेवापरिशिष्ट	संयलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०१.२०२४ असेवापरिशिष्ट	संयलेली तिमाही ३०.०१.२०२४ असेवापरिशिष्ट
एक्वू उतपन्न (इतर उतपन्नासल)	२०१.१९	५५४.७६	१८८.३१
करपुर्व नसा/(नसा)	(३३.८०)	१०.२२	६८.११
करनंतर नसा/(नसा)	(२५.९९)	(१२०.९२)	१४०.९६

५. ३०.०१.२०२४ रोजी संयलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिताचे असेलगापरिशिष्ट वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे सविस्तर नमुना खाली दिलेले झुवाअर कोड स्कॅनरने मांडेली येवटी.



सिम्प्लेक्स रियल्टी लिमिटेडकडून
सही/-
नंदन दयाली
अध्यक्ष व व्यवसायावधी संवांलक्ष
डिजिटलर.०००५२३६

डिगाम: मुंबई

डिगंक: ३३.११.२०२४

इंडोकेम लिमिटेड

सीआयएन:एल३१३००एमएच१९६४पीएलसी०१३०८८

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट क्र. ४१०, छटाव हाउस, मोतल लेन, माहिम, मुंबई-४०००१६, इत. : +९१-२२-६१२२६७७/६१२२६७९१

ई-मेल: iklsecretaria@gmail.com, वेबसाईट: www.indokem.com

३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकरिता अलेखापरिक्षरिता एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

क्र.		विवरण	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवार्षिक		संपलेले वर्ष
			३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	
			अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४०४५	४१४४	४३४३	८२५८	८०३३	१७८८१	
२.	कारपूर्व नसा / (तोटा)	४०४५	४१४४	४३४३	८२५८	८०३३	१७८८१	
३.	कालावधीकरिता नसा / (तोटा)	४१	७०	११	१११	११०	३२१	
४.	एकूण सर्वेक्ष उत्पन्न / (तोटा) कारवाया एकूण	३६४	६७	१०	१०१	११०	२९८	
५.	भाषा केलेले समायोज भाष्य							
६.	(दार्शनिक मुल्य १०/- प्रती भाषा)	२७८५	२७८५	२७८५	२७८५	२७८५	१०८५	
७.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाषा (इंग्रजीकरण) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)							
८.	एकूण उत्पन्न प्रतिभाषा							
९.	१. मुल्य (रु.)	०.१५	०.२५	०.००	०.४०	-०.४५	१.१५	
१०.	२. सीमिकृत (रु.)	०.१५	०.२५	०.००	०.४०	-०.४५	१.१५	

११. संचालक (लिमिटेड) आलिंगनानुसार अहवाल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक (इलेक्ट्रॉनिक) रिकॉर्डमध्ये २०१५ च्या च्या ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज सादर करणारा आलेखी प्रमासिक/अर्ध वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संचालन नमुनातील अहवाल आहे. प्रमासिक/अर्ध वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या www.indokem.com व वेबसाईटवर आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उल्लेख आहे.

१२. प्रमुख एकमेव वित्तीय माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे:

क्र.		विवरण	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवार्षिक		संपलेले वर्ष
			३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	
			अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३५१५	३६६५	३६४५	७२४०	६८५०	१५४३०	
२.	कारपूर्व नसा / (तोटा)	६६	३३	७२	११	२५३	१०	
३.	वार्षिकरिता नसा / (तोटा)	६६	३३	७२	११	२५२	११	
४.	एकूण सर्वेक्ष उत्पन्न / (तोटा) कारवाया एकूण	६२	३०	८०	१२	२६१	७७	

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार
इंडोकेम लिमिटेडकरिता
सही / -
महेंद्र के. खटाव
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
सीआयएन:०००९२७२०१

टिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १३.११.२०२५

ईशा मीडिया रिसर्च लिमिटेड						
नौदण्कल कलर्यलतः टोश १२, १५, १५ नं १६, 'ए' वलतः दुसरा ढजला, सत्यम शांवल संटर, एम. टी. रोड, घाटकोपर (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००७७ दुरावलः ०२२-४०९६६६६६६, ८७९९९२५५८-९ सीआयएनः एलएच२४००एलएच९१८४एलसी३२८५४ • वेबः eshanews@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025						
(All amounts are in INR Lakhs except EPS)						
Sr./No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30th September 2025	30th June 2025	30th September 2024	30th September 2025	30th September 2024
1	Revenue from Operations	70.04	53.60	38.43	123.64	153.04
2	Other Income	0.09	0.10	0.00	0.19	0.00
3	Total Income (1+2)	70.13	53.70	38.43	123.83	153.04
4	Expenses					
a)	Professional and Service Charges	-15.83	15.83	7.73	0.00	32.30
b)	Employee benefits expenses	-49.39	49.39	29.82	0.00	66.63
c)	Finance Cost	-1.26	1.26	-	0.00	-
d)	Depreciation	-6.16	6.16	5.45	0.00	6.12
e)	Other expenses	-21.76	21.76	64.70	0.00	82.41
	Total Expenses	-94.40	94.40	107.70	0.00	187.46
5	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax for the period / year (3-4)	164.53	(40.70)	(69.27)	123.83	(34.42)
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) before tax for the period/year (5-6)	164.53	(40.70)	(69.27)	123.83	(34.42)
8	Tax Expenses					
a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	2.02	-	2.07
c)	Short / (Excess) provision of tax relating to earlier years	-	-	301.65	-	301.65
9	Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period / year (7-8)	164.53	(40.70)	(372.94)	123.83	(338.14)
10	Other comprehensive income / (Loss)					
A.	(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	- Remeasurement of the net defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax (expense) / credit relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
B.	- Remeasurement of the net defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total comprehensive income for the period / year (9+10)	164.53	(40.70)	(372.94)	123.83	(338.14)
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	780.69	780.69	780.69	780.69	780.69
13	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	(1,873.06)
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)					
a)	Basic	2.11	(0.52)	(4.78)	1.59	(4.33)
b)	Diluted	2.11	(0.52)	(4.78)	1.59	(4.33)

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results ("the Statement") for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 12th November, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed a qualified audit conclusion on the consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, in regard to the matter given in note 5(i) below.
- The above Statement has been prepared in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Company has a single reportable segment i.e., "Media Monitoring".
- The Company is in the process of regularizing the non-compliances mentioned in the Secretarial audit report issued by the Company Secretary on 5th September, 2025 for the financial year 2024-25. In the opinion of the management, these are procedural matters and it does not expect any significant outcome on account of such regularizations.
- There is outstanding interest free unsecured loan liability of Rs.769.68 lakhs as on 30th September, 2025. These loan amounts were mainly borrowed in past period (detailed ageing of outstanding loan is not available) from the ex-director and member of the Company. The Company is in process of discussion with the ex-director and member for waiver of loan liability and the final settlement is expected to be completed by year end. Pending final settlement, the company has obtained balance confirmations from ex-director for Rs.671.18 lakhs as on 30th September,2025 and from members for Rs. 99.50 lakhs as on 31st March, 2025. The above loan liability includes (a) Rs.71.65 lakhs received (net of repayment of Rs. 91.36 lakhs) post cessation of directorship and (b) Rs.98.50 lakhs representing loan amounts from member taken under erstwhile Companies Act, 1956 and not repaid to that member as per the transition provision under the Act. In regard to the loan liability, the Company is in the process of regularizing the non-compliances with section 73 and 74 of the Act.
- The net-worth of the Company is fully eroded and the Company's current liabilities exceed its current assets. This indicates that there is significant uncertainty on its ability to continue as going concern. The Company has received commitment from promoters / management for infusing the funds as and when required for any working capital requirement or for other shortfall that may arise. Accordingly, the financial results are prepared on a going concern basis. Also refer note 8 given below.
- The Company has not recognised deferred tax assets on deductible temporary differences (including unabsorbed losses and depreciation) on account of reasonable certainty.
- During the quarter, the shareholders of the Company had approved the proposal to increase its authorised share capital from Rs.1,300 lakhs to Rs.3,500 lakhs to facilitate a preferential issue of 10,00,000 equity shares and 2,39,00,000 convertible warrants as on Rs. 15 each at the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) held on 1st September, 2025. This process is on-going and not concluded on the date of approving these results.
- During the quarter, the Company has received communication from Bombay Stock Exchange Limited("BSE") for penalty of Rs. 57.56 lakhs towards past non-compliance of non submission of annual report for F.Y.15-16.No provision has been made for this amount, as the Company has applied for a waiver and expects BSE to waive the penalty.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period presentation.

Signed For Identification
Sd/-
N.A.Shah Associates LLP
Mumbai

By Order of the Board
For Esha Media Research Limited Sd/-
Ms. Shipra Vinod Pawar
Whole Time Director
DIN: 01196385

Date: Mumbai
Place : 14th November, 2025

कोलकाता, दि. १३ : भारत आणि दक्षिण आफ्रिका यांच्यातील क्रिकेट कसोटी सामन्याच्या पार्श्वभूमीवर कोलकाता पोलिसांनी शहरात कडक सुरक्षा व्यवस्था केली आहे. विशेषतः ईडन गार्डन्स स्टेडियम आणि आसपास सुरक्षा व्यवस्था वाढवण्यात आली आहे. हॉटेल्स ते सराव मैदानापर्यंत प्रवास करताना दोन्ही संध्यांच्या सुरक्षिततेची खात्री करण्यासाठी विशेष सुरक्षा व्यवस्था करण्यात आल्याचे एका वरिष्ठ पोलीस अधिकाऱ्याने सांगितले. सामन्याच्या पाचही दिवसांसाठी कडक सुरक्षा व्यवस्था असेल असेही त्यांनी सांगितले. दरम्यान, कोलकाता पोलिसांनी १४व नोव्हेंबर ते १८ नोव्हेंबर दरम्यान मैदान आणि ईडन गार्डन्सभोवती वाहनांची हालचाल नियंत्रित करण्यासाठी सविस्तर वाहतूक सल्लागार जारी केला आहे. अधिकाऱ्याने सांगितले की, सामन्याच्या दिवशी सकाळी ७ ते संध्याकाळी ७ वाजेपर्यंत स्टेडियम परिसरात आणि आसपासच्या परिसरात हलक्या वाहनांची हालचाल मत्त मनाई असेल. याव्यतिरिक्त, वाहतूक सुरक्षीत होण्यासाठी सार्वजनिक वाहतुकीचे मार्ग बदलण्यात आले आहेत. गर्दीची पातळी आणि वास्तविक परिस्थितीनुसार वाहतूक आणि सुरक्षा मार्गदर्शक तत्वांमध्ये वेळोवेळी सुधारणा केली जाऊ शकते असेही पोलीस अधिकाऱ्यांनी स्पष्ट केले. ईडन गार्डन्सवर होणारा भारत आणि दक्षिण आफ्रिका यांच्यातील सामना क्रिकेट चाहत्यांसाठी एक प्रमुख आकर्षण आहे.

EUREKA

FORBES

युरेका फोर्बज लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L27310MH2008PLC188478

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : बी१/बी२, ७ वा मजला, मरीथान इन्डोव्हा, गणपतराव काम मार्ग, तोसर परेल, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४०० ०१३, भारत.

दूरध्वनी क्र. : + ९१ २२ ४८८२ १७०० | फॅक्स क्र. : + ९१ २२ ४८८२ १७०१ | वेबसाइट : www.eurekaforbes.com | ई-मेल : compliance@eurekaforbes.com

सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित

स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा सारांश

(र. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	विवरण	स्थायी						एकत्रित					
		तिमाही अखेर		सहामाही अखेर		वर्ष अखेर		तिमाही अखेर		सहामाही अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
		३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५	
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	
१	परिचालनावून एकूण उत्पन्न	७७,९३१.८०	६१,४८८.१२	६७,६१०.४४	१,३९,४१९.९२	१,२३,१०८.१३	२,४५,०१६.४४	७७,८०५.५९	६१,५३३.२६	६७,६५३.२६	१,३९,३३६.६१	१,२३,२२५.२४	
२	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाला न/वा अतिविशेष बाबीसपूर्व*)	८,३१६.३५	५,१६९.२६	५,१४१.२१	१३,४८५.६१	१०,९७०.०६	२१,३७५.२५	८,४९६.८८	५,२७७.१५	६,०७३.५३	१३,७०४.३३	१०,३९१.९७	
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला न/वा अतिविशेष बाबीसपूर्व*)	८,३१६.३५	५,१६९.२६	६,२४१.२१	१३,४८५.६१	१०,३९०.०६	२१,८८६.९४	८,४९६.८८	५,२७७.१५	६,३७३.५३	१३,७०४.३३	१०,६९१.९७	
४	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाला न/वा अतिविशेष बाबीसपूर्व*)	६,१५८.८६	३,८५४.२२	४,६६७.३७	१०,०११.०८	७,७७१.१६	१६,३२८.६५	६,२११.७५	३,८६९.११	४,७७४.४५	१०,१६१.६६	७,९९०.०१	
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (करपरचात नफा)/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपरचात) बांधा समावेश)	६,७७३.०३	३,७६६.४६	४,६०८.५३	११,८३९.३९	७,६६३.५८	१५,९८५.२४	६,२४८.१२	३,७८२.२१	४,७९५.४९	१०,०३०.३३	१६,०९६.५१	
६	सहमाणा भांडवल	११,३४९.१८	११,३४९.१८	११,३४७.९२	११,३४९.१८	११,३४७.९२	११,३४७.९२	११,३४९.१८	११,३४७.९२	११,३४७.९२	११,३४७.९२	११,३४७.९२	
७	राखीव मूल्य (ताळेबंदामध्ये दर्शविल्यानुसार पुनर्मूल्यंकन राखीव बाजलात)	-	-	-	-	-	४,१९,४४९.१५	-	-	-	-	-	
८	उत्पन्न प्रविशेतर (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (अखंडित व खंडित परिचालनाकरिता)	३.१७	१.९८	२.४१	५.१५	४.०२	८.४०	३.२३	१.९९	२.४७	५.२३	४.१३	
८	१. मूलभूत २. सीसीईन*	३.१७ ३.१७	१.९८ १.९८	२.४१ २.४१	५.१५ ५.१५	४.०० ४.००	८.३०	३.२३ ३.२३	१.९९ १.९९	२.४६ २.४६	५.२३ ५.२३	४.१३ ४.१३	

* स्टॉक ऑप्शन्स मंडुगारा प्रभाव सीसीईन ईपीएस च्या वेळी विचारत घेतला आहे.

अपवादाला न/वा अतिविशेष बाबी वा आपापटी एएस नियम/एएस नियमाअंतर्गत, जेथे लागू असेल त्यानुसार, नफा व तोटाप्रकामाचे जुळवून घेण्यात आल्या आहेत.

टीपा :

१. सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे लेखापरीक्षण सान्तिद्वारे पुरावलोकन व त्रिफास कम्पायन आली आहे व संचालक मंडळद्वारे त्यांच्या नोंदेवर, २०२५ रोजी अपॉइजिट संपेत त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे.

२. वरील तालिका हा भारतीय प्रमिती २६ (सूचिकद्वारा अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१९ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संचालका तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाच्या अखालाच्या विस्तृत प्रापचाया सारांश आहे. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षाच्या अखालाचे प्रत्येक प्राप्ति स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे वेबसाइटवर (www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वर) तसेच कंपनी वेबसाइट www.eurekaforbes.com वरील उपलब्ध आहे. खालील दिलेला कसूआ कोड स्टॉक क्लन कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवरून ते प्राप्त करावे येऊ शकतील.

युरेका फोर्बज लिमिटेड करिता

सही/-


प्रांतिक पोटा

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक व सीईओ

डीआयएन : ००७५११७

दिनांक : मुंबई

दिनांक : नोव्हेंबर १३, २०२५



ALKEM
Inspiring Healthier Lives

Alkem Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

Tel No : +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No : +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com

CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2025

(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	40,009.9	73,721.3	34,146.7	1,29,645.2
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	8,958.3	16,539.1	7,802.6	25,270.3
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	8,958.3	16,668.4	7,802.6	25,270.3
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	7,650.6	14,293.2	6,886.4	21,654.8
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	8,083.0	14,748.7	6,954.9	21,862.3
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity				1,19,609.6
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for the periods)				
	a Basic (in ₹) :	63.99	119.55	57.60	181.11
	b Diluted (in ₹) :	63.99	119.55	57.60	181.11

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from continuing Operations	25,420.3	49,142.0	23,547.2	88,134.4
b. Profit before Tax from continuing operations	8,007.1	14,803.8	6,820.0	23,035.4
c. Profit After Tax from continuing operations	7,236.6	13,459.2	6,418.5	20,897.2
d. Profit before Tax from discontinued operations	969.5	1,490.5	856.7	2,938.5
e. Profit After Tax from discontinued operations	630.7	969.7	557.3	1,911.7

2 The above consolidated financial results of the Group were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 12 November 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 September 2025. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report on the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025.

3 Financial results for the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards ('Ind AS') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs in consultation with the National Advisory Committee on Accounting Standards, under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the relevant provisions of the Act.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



**By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited**

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13 November 2025